

S.

United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT White River Field Office 220 East Market St. Meeker, Colorado 81641



RECEIVED

In Reply Refer To: 3600 (CO-110) COC69169

NOV 01 2012

NOV 0 2 2012 GRAND JUNCI ION FIELD OFFICE **DIVISION OF RECLAMATION MINING & SAFETY**

American Shale Oil, LLC Attn: Mr. Roger Day 110 East 3rd Street, Suite 201 P.O. Box 1470 Rifle, CO 81650

Dear Mr. Day

Our staff has reviewed your October 23, 2012 minor modification to the "Plan of Development for Oil Shale Research, Development and Demonstration (R,D&D) Tract Oil Shale Lease COC69169" for an Individual Sewage Disposal System (ISDS) and the September 27, 2012 minor modification for a self-standing communications tower. These modifications are considered minor changes to American Shale Oil's current Plan of Development and are approved.

All applicable stipulations of Oil Shale Research, Development and Demonstration (R,D&D) Lease COC69169 Section 25. Special Stipulations apply to the approved modifications.

Section 24 Addendum A of Oil Shale Research Development and Demonstration (R,D&D) Lease COC69169 requires the lessee to pay for costs of review and approval of plans of development or similar submissions. Please submit the cost recovery fee of \$471.12 within 30 days of receipt of this letter. Attached is a copy of the Fee Estimate for Case-by-Case Processing.

If you have any questions, please call Paul Daggett, our Mining Engineer, at 970-878-3819.

Sincerely,

Kent E. Walter Field Manager

Enclosure cc

FEE ESTIMATE FOR CASE - BY- CASE PROCESSING Energy & Mineral Resources Cost Recovery (This is not a bill)

9

Serial/Project	Number: <u>COC-69169</u>	Date Application Filed: <u>10/31/12</u>
Applicant:	American Shale Oil, LLC	
Address:	110 East 3 rd Street, Suite 201	
	<u>P.O. Box 1470</u>	
	<u>Rifle, CO 81650</u>	
Agent:	Roger Day	

Type of Application: <u>AMSO Plan of Development Modification</u>

Location: <u>T2S, R98W, Section 21, 6th P.M.</u>

Other pertinent information: Modification for self-standing communication tower and Sewage disposal system

AMSO Plan of Development approved 09/03/2009

Estimated Processing Requirements for NEPA Compliance:

Is NEPA analysis required? No	Yes_X_	_ Type: EIS	EA	Other <u>CX</u>
If "yes" will BLM perform NEPA ar	nalysis? Ye	es <u>X</u> No		
If "no" - name of 3rd party contracto	or:			

Brief Description of Processing Step	Estimated Processing Cost	
1. Review and Final Processing	\$234.0	7
2. Nepa Process	\$237.0	5
3		
4		_
5.		_
6.		
7	1	
8		
9.	····	
10.		_
11		_
12.		_
12		_
14.		_
15		
1.2.		

Total Estimated Fee: \$ (Includes direct and indirect costs) <u>\$471.12</u>